79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 24, 2023 1 of 1
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STEP LINEAR 07 ®
Step Linear 07 is a recessed linear steplight for outdoor installation in walls.
It is available in 3000K with an asymmetric 120° optic and a textured gray
finish.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 502020P
Wattage / Input 10.5W (120VAC)
Power Supply Integral
Construction Body/Frame: Die-Cast Copper-Free Aluminum
Lens: Tempered, Frosted Glass
Cable Length: 1.64’
CCT 3000K
Delivered Lumens 324 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 30.9 lm/W
Optics Asymmetric 120°
Finishes Textured Gray
Fixture Dimensions 2.56” w x 12.20” l x 2.17” h
LED Source 30 x SMD5630 Low Power LEDs
Fixture Weight 3.31 lbs
IP Rating IP65
IK Rating IK08
502020P
Model No. CCT Optics Finish
502020P 3000K 120° Textured Gray
2
.5
6
"
2
.1
7
"
2
.0
5
"
11.93"
2.28"
12.20"
Fixture Dimensions
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : STEP LINEAR 07 LED COD 502020P.IES
56
112
169
225
Maximum Candela = 225
C0 - C180
C90 - C270